
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2723
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
TRADE FAIRS IN NEW DELHI
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various exhibitions and international trade fairs organised at Pragati Maidan of Delhi during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the amount spent on organizing these exhibitions and international trade fairs during the said period, year-wise;

(c) the details of the income earned by the Government therefor;

(d) whether the Government has organised or proposes to organise such exhibitions/ international trade fairs in other parts of the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : A Statement is at Annexure-'A'.

(b) & (c) : The amount spent and income earned by India Trade Promotion Organization (ITPO) on organizing these exhibitions and international trade fairs during the said period year-wise, is as under :

      (Rs.in Lakhs)
Year Income Expenditure# Surplus
2010-11  6440.05  1197.90  5242.15
2011-12  6629.76  1220.41  5409.35
2012-13  7681.10  1305.91  6375.19
2013-14 @ 135.00  84.85  50.15

# Does not include in direct cost like establishment, office expenses, maintenance of Pragati Maidan etc.

@ Provisional

(d) & (e) : Yes, Madam. A statement showing the details of exhibition/international trade fairs has organised by ITPO in other parts of the country is at Annexure- 'B'.
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